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Date 

U01CA232826 
 

Kaphingst  Kimberly PI Kim.Kaphingst@hci.utah.edu University of Utah 08/2023 

Sigireddi Meenakshi PI meenakshi.sigireddi@nyulangone.org New York University 

Buys Saundra PI Saundra.Buys@hci.utah.edu University of Utah 

Kimball Kadyn 
Study 
Coord. kadyn.kimball@hci.utah.edu University of Utah 

U01CA232795 
 

Swisher Elizabeth PI swishere@uw.edu University of Washington 08/2024 

Wang Catherine Co-I clwang@bu.edu Boston University Medical Center 

U01CA232836 Nathanson Kate PI knathans@upenn.edu University of Pennsylvania 08/2024 

Joffe Steven PI joffes@upenn.edu University of Pennsylvania 

U01CA232829 Wiesner Georgia PI georgia.wiesner@vumc.org Vanderbilt 08/2024 

Orlando Lori PI orlan002@duke.edu Duke 

U01CA232819 Spellman Paul PI pspellman@mednet.ucla.edu Oregon Health Sciences University 05/2025 

Shannon Jackie PI shannoja@ohsu.edu Oregon Health Sciences University 

U01CA232827 

Stoffel Elena PI estoffel@med.umich.edu University of Michigan 05/2025 

Griggs Jennifer PI jengrigg@med.umich.edu University of Michigan 

Resnicow Ken PI kresnic@umich.edu University of Michigan 

Hawley Sarah Co-I sarahawl@med.umich.edu University of Michigan 

Roberts Scott Co-I jscottr@umich.edu University of Michigan 

Rizzo Beth 
Proj. 
Mgr. rizzoe@med.umich.edu University of Michigan 

Koeppe Erika 
Proj. 
Mgr. eskoeppe@med.umich.edu University of Michigan 

Amini Erika 
Study 
Coord. erikaam@med.umich.edu University of Michigan 
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R01CA211723 Rahm Alanna  PI alanna.kulchakrahm@nih.gov NHGRI (previously Geisinger) Completed 

U01CA243688 Mack Jenny PI Jennifer_Mack@dfci.harvard.edu Dana Farber 08/2024 

U01CA243695 Chung Daniel PI dchung@partners.org Massachusetts General Hospital 08/2025 

U01CA254832 Pal Tuya 
PI tuya.pal@vumc.org Vanderbilt University Medical 

Center 
08/2025 

Cragun Debi PI dcragun@health.usf.edu University of South Florida 
U01CA243644 Hamilton Jada PI hamiltoj@mskcc.org Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 08/2026 

U01CA254822 
 

Katz Steven PI skatz@med.umich.edu University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 08/2025 

An Lawrence PI lcan@umich.edu University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 

Kurian Allison PI akurian@stanford.edu Stanford University 

Tocco Rachel Res. Dir. rtocco@med.umich.edu University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 
U01CA243702 Bradbury Angela PI angela.bradbury@uphs.upenn.edu University of Pennsylvania 08/2025 

NCT04145388 Sharaf Ravi PI ras9030@med.cornell.edu Weill Cornell Medicine 08/2025 

R01CA211625 Kinney Anita PI ak1617@sph.rutgers.edu Rutgers University 11/2022 

R01CA248739 Sweet Kevin 
PI Kevin.Sweet@osumc.edu Ohio State University Medical 

Center 
12/2025 

Katz Mira PI katz.114@osu.edu Ohio State University  

R01CA246589 
Tercyak Ken PI tercyakk@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 12/2024 

Peshkin Beth PI peshkinb@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 

R01CA242750 
O’Neill Suzanne PI Suzanne.ONeill@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 12/2024 

Tercyak Ken PI tercyakk@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 
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R01CA248543 Hurtado De 
Mendoza Alejandra PI ahd28@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 12/2025 

R01CA263532 
Ricker Charite PI charite.ricker@med.usc.edu University of Southern California 05/2026 
Bickmore Timothy PI Bickmore@ccs.neu.edu Northeastern University 
Braun Danielle PI dbraun@hsph.harvard.edu Harvard University 

R01HG011914 
Offit Kenneth PI offitk@mskcc.org Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 05/2026 
Hamilton Jada PI hamiltoj@mskcc.org Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

R21HG011912 
MacFarland Suzanne PI macfarlands@chop.edu Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 08/2023 
Schwartz Lisa PI schwartzl@email.chop.edu Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 

R01CA277599 
Kinney Anita PI ak1617@sph.rutgers.edu Rutgers University 01/2028 
Schwartz Marc PI schwartm@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 

R01CA283207 Kurian Allison PI akurian@stanford.edu Stanford University 02/2029 
Katz Steven PI skatz@med.umich.edu University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 

 

NCI Program Directors 

 Shelburne Nonniekaye PD nshelburne@nih.gov NCI/DCCPS/EGRP 

Nelson  Wendy PD Wendy.nelson@nih.gov NCI/DCCPS/BRP 
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